

# Imray Correction Notice

ICG28-2

1 May 2019

## Chart G28

WGS 84

Edition 2018

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to May 2018)

Update (corrected to May 2019)

### NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2018 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

#### 1 Çesme Boğazi / Stenó Khíou

Amend Lt:

Alev Ad. Q(9)15s24m7M to Q(9)15s24m10M in 38°23'·25N 26°16'·37E

Fl.5s9m5M to Fl.5s10m7M in 28°19'·68N 26°16'·02E

AIS transmitters remain. (ILNW 394/18)

#### 2 Çesme (Plan D)

Insert dolphin sym. in 38°19'·52N 26°17'·62E

Move Lt Fl(2)Y.4s8m5M in 38°19'·45N 26°17'·71E to 38°19'·50N 26°17'·65E. This Lt marks the end of the breakwater extension. (ILNW 476/18)

#### 3 Nemrut Limani

Works are now complete at jetties south of Sirtlan Br. centred on 38°47'·0N 26°54'·8E. Delete assoc. maritime limit and label *Works in progress* (2017). (ILNW 151/19)

#### 4 Ilica Br.

The Petkim Security zone has been replaced with an entry prohibited area. Replace Igd *Petkim Security Zone* (see Note) with *Entry Prohibited* (see Note) centred on 38°48'·7N 26°52'·7E.

Amend last line of chart note ENTRY PROHOBITED AREAS to "... (38°26'N, 26°43'E), (38°30'N, 26°43'E) & (38°48'N, 26°54'E)."

Delete chart note PETKIM SECURITY ZONE (ILNW 155/19)